KU Sport Clubs



Facility Agreement

The user shall be responsible for cleanup, damage, responsible supervision and any liability incurred during the use of the facilities assigned by the Office of Recreation Services.

- A. Liability: The user agrees that the University, KU Recreation Services, the Department of Health, Sport, and Exercise Sciences and its employees are not responsible for any damage or liability resulting from the use of the facility.
- B. Supervision: The user agrees to provide responsible forms of supervision of the activities in/on the facility. User shall see to it that the Policies and Procedures in the Sport Club Handbook are followed.
- C. Cleanup/Damage: The user agrees that the facility will be left in the same condition it was found. Any damage to the facility, its furnishings, or equipment must be reported to the Sport Club Director in writing. The user also will be responsible for the cost of repair or replacement if so deemed necessary.
- D. Fees: The user agrees to pay any pre-designated fees, if applicable, within thirty days of the respective facility use.

I,	, acting as the responsible individual for the
(Printed Name)	
(Printed Respective Sport Club)	Sport Club have read the above statement and will insure
that these stipulations are followed.	
Date Submitted*This form is	valid for FY '15*
Signature	
Title	



